

Date: 17 July 2023 Our Ref: RFI4399 Tel: 0300 1234 500 Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

By Email Only

Dear

## RE: Request for Information – RFI4399

Thank you for your request for information which was processed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

You requested the following information:

Pleas can you provide a list of pay grades and current pay rates for the 22/23 (or if there is an up-to-date rates 23/24) financial year. Please indicate the equivalence between the grade or level names used within homes england and the following civil service grades:

- 1) Administrative Assistant (AA)
- 2) Administrative Officer (AO)
- 3) Executive Officer (EO)
- 4) Higher Executive Officer (HEO)
- 5) Senior Executive Officer (SEO)
- 6) Grade 7
- 7) Grade 6

Please can this be done in a table with the following headings: Civil Service Grade, HE Grade Equivalent, Pay Rate

## <u>Response</u>

We can confirm that we do hold the requested information. Please see table below for pay rates for the 2022 to 2023 financial year.

6<sup>th</sup> Floor Windsor House 42 - 50 Victoria Street, Westminster London, SW1H 0TL

0300 1234 500 @HomesEngland www.gov.uk/homes-england



Date: 17 July 2023 Our Ref: RFI4399 Tel: 0300 1234 500 Email: <u>infogov@homesengland.gov.uk</u>

	Homes England grade and pay levels 2022/23		
Civil Service equivalent		Pay range minimum	Pay range maximum
SCS2	Executive Director	£157,250	£212,750
SCS 1	Level 21-22	£110,500	£149,500
Some G7/G6	Level 19-20	£74,630	£100,969
G7	Level 18	£60,696	£82,117
SEO	Level 17	£51,830	£70,123
HEO	Level 16	£44,394	£60,063
	Level 15	£34,709	£46,958
EO	Level 14	£29,974	£40,553
	Level 13	£26,187	£35,430
	Level 12	£23,421	£31,686

## **Right to Appeal**

If you are not happy with the information that has been provided or the way in which your request has been handled, you may request an internal review. You can request an internal review by writing to Homes England via the details below, quoting the reference number at the top of this letter.

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

Information Governance Team Homes England Windsor House 6<sup>th</sup> Floor 42-50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL United Kingdom

6<sup>th</sup> Floor Windsor House 42 - 50 Victoria Street, Westminster London, SW1H 0TL

0300 1234 500 @HomesEngland www.gov.uk/homes-england



Date: 17 July 2023 Our Ref: RFI4399 Tel: 0300 1234 500 Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

Your request for review must be made in writing, explain why you wish to appeal, and be received within 40 working days of the date of this response. Failure to meet this criteria may lead to your request being refused.

Upon receipt, your request for review will be passed to an independent party not involved in your original request. We aim to issue a response within 20 working days.

You may also complain to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) however, the Information Commissioner does usually expect the internal review procedure to be exhausted in the first instance.

The Information Commissioner's details can be found via the following link:

## https://ico.org.uk/

Please note that the contents of your request and this response are also subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Homes England may be required to disclose your request and our response accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

**The Information Governance Team** For Homes England

6<sup>th</sup> Floor Windsor House 42 - 50 Victoria Street, Westminster London, SW1H 0TL

0300 1234 500 @HomesEngland www.gov.uk/homes-england